- =
=

e ———
A

RADIOLOGICAL .

NNOVATE. COLLABORATE. DELIVER.

REGIONAL UPDATES

NS .




Region 2 R'e

a0 A

Provided radiation training/exercise support to:
— New Orleans Regional Render Safe Training (RRST)
— Washington DC Field Office Regional Render Safe Training (RRST)

— 41t National Guard Bureau Civil Support Teams (CST) Field Training Exercise
(FTX)

— 231, 7" and 62" National Guard Bureau Civil Support Teams (CST)

Tralnlng P
Participated in:
— Regional Response Team (RRT) 4 Meeting, MS
— Little Rock Isotope Crossroads T\ nL
Preventive Radiological / Nuclear Detection - Support to Special Events S =—SR1S S wi
— Super Bowl LVIII (SEAR 1), Mardi Gras (SEAR 1), KY Derby (SEAR 2)
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Ingestion Pathway Exercise (IPX) Support
— Plant Vogtle IPX
 Supported federal outreach for the IPX.

* Provided Field Monitoring Teams, Federal Team Leader and Team Captain support to the rehearsal and
IPX.

 Coordinated with the Georgia Department of Natural Resources and other state and local responders.

2024 Masters Golf Tournament and Heritage Golf Tournament
— Provided PRND support to ensure public safety.
— Successfully partnered with FBI, CSTs, USPIS and state and local police and emergency responders.

Supported the DHS Securing the Cities program
Supported exercises by FBI Level 3 and 5 Regional Render Safe teams
Training conducted and exercises supported in all states in Region 3
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INNOVATE. COLLABORATE. DELIVER.

May 30, 2024

* Preventative Radiological/Nuclear Detection (PRND) support
* United States Air Force Academy (USAFA) graduation
 Guest speaker for the ceremony, VP Kamala Harris

« Coordinated with USAFA Emergency Management Office, 10" Medical Group, 10t ‘ i
Security Force Squadron, 8t CST, FBI Denver and the Secret Service




Provided radiation training/exercise support to:

— San Francisco Fire Department
— Bay Area Securing the Cities (STC) Partner Agencies
— 9th 92nd & 95" National Guard Bureau Civil Support Teams

Participated in:

— San Diego FBI Isotope Crossroads

— Vista Forge Los Angeles Regional Workshop

— Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant Ingestion Pathway Exercise Dress Rehearsal
Preventive Radiological / Nuclear Detection - Support to Special Events:
— Las Vegas New Years Eve (SEAR 2), Rose Bowl (SEAR 1), Super Bowl LVIII (SEAR 1)
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Radiological
Assistance
Program

RPM: Conrad Gilbert
conrad gilbert@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 509-376-8519

Cell: 505-400-3671

Pager. 888-367-7067

Region 7: Livermore
24-hr Phone: 925-422-7595

RPM: Heather McAdams
heather.mcadamsi@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 925-424-2877

Pager: 888-641-5652

Cell: 8925-667-1831

ROM: Tracy Kiellman
kiellmani@linl.gov
Work: 1-925-423-8498
Pager: 1-888-200-3804
Cell: 1-925-525-8983

RPM: Marc Phipps

Work: 505-845-5799
Pager: 888-200-6025
Cell: 505-205-3230

ROM: Kevin Hart
kghart@sandia.gov
Waork: 505-844-2630
Pager: 888-200-3535
Cell: 505-268-0056

Region 6: Richland
24-hr Phone: 509-373-3800 / 208-526-1515

Region 4: Albugquergue
24-hr Phone: 505-845-4667

john.phipps@nnsa.doe.gov

Region 1: Brookhaven
24-hr Phone: 631-344-2200

Region 5: Chicago
24-hr Phone: 630-252-4800

RPM: Chuck Mansfield

Charles Mansfield@nnsa.doe gov
Cell: 240-220-4130

Office: 630-252-2463

RPM: Jody Lupo

jody lupo@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 631-344-7978
Cell: 301-366-1756

ROM: Tricia L. Poland
tricia_|_poland@rl.gov
Work: 509-372-0096
Cell: 509-430-1518

DRPM: Bryan Walsh
bryanwalsh@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 631-344-7978

Cell: 240 246-6954

ROM: Kevin Hungate
kevin.hungate@inl.gov
Work: 208-526-2550
Cell: 208-520-5977

ROM: Chad Wester {Acting)
Chad. wester@anl.gov
Cell: 309.333.4702

ROM: Donald Ordinario
Dordinariog@bnl.gov
Work: 631-344-5868

Cell: 631-740-6234 ‘
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Brookhaven

ih
Washington

Region 2: Oak Ridge ol
24-hr Phone: 865-576-1005 U.S. Virgin
-‘ Islands

RPM: William Reding

william reding@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 865-576-9740

Cell: 240-474-2774

Puerte Rico

RPM: Christina T. Edwards
chrisfina.edwards@nnsa.srs.gov
Work: 803-952-6613

Cell: 803-507-2703

ROM: Jeff Barroso
Jeff.barroso@pxy12.doe.gov
Work: 865-241-6380

FPager. 865-231-1066

Cell: 865-414-5907 DRPM: Jeff Galan
jeffrey.galan@nnsa.doe gov
Work: B803-952-T63%

Cell: 240-388-5438

DOE/NNSA Headquarters
24-hr Phone: 202-586-8100

Kent Gray, RAP Program Manager
kent gray@nnsa. doe. gov
Cell: 505-974-1040

NSP/NCR: Washington DC
24-hr Phone: 202-586-8100

PM: Lonnie Swindell

robert. swindell@nnsa.doe.gov
Work: 202-586-9067

Pager: 301-206-5953

Cell: 202-255-4877

DPM: Scott Porwick

scott porwicki@nnsa.doe . gov
Work: 202-586-1382
Pager: 301-206-5755

Cell: 202-580-9194

CPM: Jessica McMutt
mcnuttip@nv.doe.gov
Work: 301-817-3415
Cell: 202-536-6341

Pager- 301-206-5768

Region 3: Savannah River
24-hr Phone: 803-725-3333

ROM: Trent Edwards
Trenton.edwards@srs.gov
Work: 803-952-9317
Pager: 803-725-7243
PIN #202585

Cell: 803-646-4482



